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3 Jacaard UPGMA
MLVA  (Multiple Locus Variable

Number Tandem Repeat Analysis) PFGE PF26-

MLVA MRSA Artur *1 CSB Cell suspension buffer
Sabat 2 100mM  Tris 100mM EDTA  pH8.0
clfA,clfB,sdr sdrC,sdrD,sdrE ,spa, *2 CLB  Cell Lysis buffer
ssp 7 5 50mM  Tris 50mM EDTA pH 8.0

Multiplex Sarcosyl
PCR VNTR
C
Fingerprinting N.Malachowa 2
2 Dice (SE
UPGMA
MLVA  ML26- SE A E

| sea seb sec sed

PFGE see seg seh sei
POT MLVA 3
PFGE SE “
BHI 30 SE
CSB™ B/H B seb H (seh)
5mg/ml 0.2u g/ml
100 1 Seakem Gold A G/I o
Agarose TE SE
CLB™
5mg/ml 0.2y g/ml A sea
iml 37 2 93.9 46/49
K 50 14 13
Smal 6V/cm® 5.3 sea
34.9 S 20 34.6  9/26

Fingerprinting
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66.7
25.6
43.6

27.8
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14

15

26 POT

0-1-0 2-1-0

31
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32

SE
SE
SE
7
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11.1
49 POT
11
18
25 75
POT
POT

SE POT A8
B6 A8 SE A
POT 0-51-9
2-59-47
B6 SE B
0-16-48 2

SE A
0-8-80

POT
0-1-0 A8 A/B
A 0-51-9
,A9 A 2-1-0
A/H ,B2 A/C
B3 G/I ,B4 G/1
A8 A9 B3 B4

LA A/B - ,BL

AS(A  ).A8 A
AL2 A ,Al4
93-201-117

POT SE

MLVA

75 MLVA 36

SE POT
6-1 4 SE
POT B:0-8-80 A:0-51-9
G/1:6-50-1 A/G/1:6-170-112
2 3 MLVA
6-2 A:0-19-65
A:0-51-73 ML26-2 A:0-1-1
A:0-115-25 ML26-3 G/1:4-0-0
A/G/1:4-137-80 ML26-6 B:0-8-80
B:0-16-48  ML25-30
PFGE



53 PFGE 26 (
2, 7) A:0-51-9 ML26-9 PFGE
PF26-3,10 ML26-2
PF26-2,3  ML26-3 PF26-4,11
ML26-6 PF6,12 ML26-30
PF26-21,22 ( 6-2)

6-3 ML26-2,4,9
PF26-3 ML26-7,8 PF26-7
ML26-3,17  PF26-11  ML26-20,21
PF26-19  ML26-29,30  PF26-21

8 25
SE POT
POT
0-1-0 0-1-1 0-9-16 2-1-0 4-0-0
5 SE POT
A:0-1-1
G/1:0-9-16 G/1:4-0-0 3
3 MLVA

( 3 PFGE
A:0-1-1
C 4
D
SE
G/1 seg, sei

POT

mec
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MRSA

36

POT

75

MLVA
SE:POT

seg, sei

SE
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POT

MLVA

POT

35
SE:POT

MLVA

25

SE

SE

MLVA
MSSA
22

POT

31 SE
MLVA
MLVA
SE:POT
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POT 24 SE:POT 27
27 53
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POT MLVA PFGE
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PFGE
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POT 2
Multiplex PCR

MLVA
PFGE
Fingerprinting
5 1
Multiplex PCR
POT MLVA
SE:POT 3 MLVA

PFGE

A:0-1-0

SE POT MLVA
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26

No No| SE POT MLVA PFGE H25
1 A 21 1931 33| ML26-1 PF26-1 ML14 PF13
1| AL 2 A 2! 193" 33| ML26-1 PF26-1 ML14 PF13
3 A 2! 193" 33| ML26-1 PF26-1 ML14 PF13
s | 6 A 0! 19! 65| ML26-2 PF26-2
7 A 0, 19, 65| ML26-2 PF26-2
s | a3 8 A oi 515 73] ML26-2 PF26-3
9 A 0 51, 73] ML26-2 PF26-3
4 | 10 A 05 1155 25] ML26-3 PF26-4
11 A 01 1151 25 ML26-3 PF26-4
s | s 12 A 051 9] ML26-4 PF26-3
13 A 0' 51" 9| ML26-4 PF26-3
6 | s 14 A 20 17" 1] ML26-5 PF26-5
15 Gl 41 0" 0] ML26-6 PF26-6
16 AG.I 6! 170! 112] ML26-7
17 AG,I 6! 170! 112] ML26-7 PF26-7
7 | a7 18 AG,I 6. 170, 112] ML26-7 PF26-7
19 AG. 6, 170; 112] ML26-8 PF26-7
20 AG,| 61 1701 112| ML26-7 PF26-7
21 AG,| 61 170: 112 ML26-7
22 A 0511 9] ML26-9 PF26-3
s | s 23 A 0 511 9] ML26-9 PF26-3
24 AB 0' 11 0] ML26-10 | PF26-8
25 A 2 591 47| ML26-11 | PF26-9
26 AB 0" 1" 0] ML26-10 | PF26-8
27 A 0' 51" 9] ML26-9 PF26-3
9 | A9 28 A 0! 51! 9] ML26-9 PF26-10
29 A 0; 51, 9| ML26-9
30 A 0, 51, 9] ML26-9 PF26-3
31 A 0, 1. 1| ML26-3 PF26-11
32 A 0r 1 1] ML26-3 PF26-11
33 A 00 11 1] ML26-3
34 A 0 1+ 1] ML26-3
35 A 0 1r 1] ML26-3
10 | A10 36 A 0 1 1] ML26-3
37 A 0 1t 1] ML26-3
38 A 0! 1t 1] ML26-3
39 A 0, 17 1] ML26-3
40 A 0, 1, 1 ML26-3
41 AG.I 4, 137, 80| ML26-6 PF26-12
1 | A 42 A 2 esi 33| ML26-12 PF26-13
43 A 2165, 33| ML26-12 | PF26-13
44 A 21 11 0| ML26-13 | PF26-14
45 A 211 0] ML26-13 | PF26-14
12 | A12 46 A 20 11 0] ML26-13 | PF26-14
47 A 2 1 0| ML26-13
48 A 20 1 0] ML26-13 | PF26-14
13 | A13 49 Gl 6' 50 1] ML26-14 | PF26-15
50 Gl 6! 50 1] ML26-15 | PF26-16
14 | A14 51 AH 20 1 0] ML26-16 | PF26-17
15 | g1 4 A 05 1 0| ML26-17 | PF26-11 | MLO3 PF03
5 Gl 6 181 81| ML26-18 | PF26-18 | ML22 PF25
52 - 41 261 0] ML26-19
53 - 0' 9" 16| ML26-20 | PF26-19
16 | B2 55 Gl 0' 9 16| ML26-21 | PF26-19
54 AC 20 1 0] ML26-22
56 A 6! 152! 34| ML26-23
57 D.G. 4, 11} 32| ML26-24
17 | B3 58 AG.I 6, 186, 42| ML26-25
59 Gl 93, 201} 117] ML26-26 | PF26-20
60 G, 931 201, 117 ML26-26 | PF26-20
18 | B4 61 Gl 931 2011 117] ML26-26 | PF26-20
19 | B5 62 H 1061 551 37| ML26-27
63 B 0 8’ 80| ML26-28
20 | Bs 64 B 0" 8 80| ML26-29 | PF26-21
66 B 0' 8' 80| ML26-30 | PF26-21
65 B 0' 16! 48] ML26-30 | PF26-22
21 | B7 67 AH 2' 1" 65| ML26-31
22 | B8 68 CG. 4! 10! 0| ML26-32
69 D 20 129, 0] ML26-33 | PF26-23
73 D 2, 129, 0| ML26-33' | PF26-23
23 | B9 70 AD 2, 145, 65| ML26-34 | PF26-24
71 AD 21 145, 65| ML26-34 | PF26-24
72 AD 21 145 65| ML26-34
24 | B10 74 B.G.l 0 25: 82| ML26-35 | PF26-25
25 | B11 75 A 20 9 18] ML26-36 | PF26-26




SE A E sea see G | seg sei
No No SE sea
1 Al A 3 /3
2 A2 A 2 /2
3 A3 A 2 /2 A SE
4 A4 A 2 /2 13
5 A5 A 2 /2
6 A6 G/l 1/2
7 A7 A/G/] 6 /6 A SE
8 A8 A A/B 4 /4
9 A9 A A/B 5/5
10 Al0 A A/G/I 11 / 11
11 All A 2 /2
12 Al2 A 5/5
13 Al3 G/| 0/2
14 Al4 A/H 1/1
46 / 49 93.9%
15 Bl G/l 1/2
16 B2 A A/C G/l 2 /5
17 B3 A/G/1 D/G/I _G/I 1/ 4 SE
18 B4 Gl 0/1
19| B5 H 0/1
20 B6 B 0/ 4
21| BY A/H 1/1 A SE
22 B8 C/G/I 071
23 B9 A/D D 375
24 B10 B/G/I 0/1
25 B11l A 1/71
9 / 26  34.6%
4 S
SE
A 2 11 3
B 0 0 1
D 0 0 1
A A/B 0 2 0
A/C 0 0 1
E A/D 0 0 1
A/H 0 1 1
B/H 1 0 0
A/B/H 6 0 0
A/G/I 0 2 1
B/G/I 0 0 1
C/G/1 0 0 1
D/G/I 0 0 1
A/C/G/I 1 0 0
10 (25.6%) 16 (88.9%) 12 (66.7%)
G/l 17 2 4
H 0 0 1
17  (43.6%) 2 (11.1%) 5 (27.8%)
12 (30.8%) 0 1  (5.6%)
39 18 18
SE

SE




SE  POT MLVA
6-1  SE POT  MLVA PFGE
No { SE POT ; MLVA No| SE POT MLVA PFGE
AL | A 2] 103; 33| ML26-01 = 1T 5 To o 5ol wize2
AD2 A 0] 19; 65| ML26-02 B | B |0 8 8ol mL26-29 | PF26-21
p03 | A | o 51 73] ML26-02 B6 | B |08 80| ML26-30 | PF26-21
A04 | A 0] 115: 25| ML26-03 A5 | A [0 510 9 ML26-04 | PF26-03
AO5 A 0] 511 9| ML26-04 A89 | A |or 510 9] ML26-09 | PF26-03
AO6 A 2| 170 1| ML26-05 A9 A |0 511 9| ML26-09 | PF26-10
206 | Gl 2| 0. 0] ML26-06 A13 [ Gi [ 6 s0i 1] mL26-14 | PF26-15
sor Thel om0 malwaoer |  [A3 FalTasa e
A07_| AGI 6| 170, 112] ML26-08 A7 |aci] 6! 170! 112] ML26-08 | PF26-07
A089 | AB 0ol 1. o] ML26-10
A089 | A 2| 59: 47| ML26-11
A089 | A 0/ 51 9] ML26-09
AL0 | A o] 1 ML26-03
A0 |AGI| 4] 1370 80| ML26-06
ALl | A 2| 65 33| ML26-12
A2 | A 2l 17 o] ML26-13 6-2  MLVA POT PFGE
A3 | GI | 6] 500 1| ML26-14 Nol MLVA | SE | POT PFGE
A3 | Gl 6] 50, 1| ML26-15 A2 | mie-02 | A |of 19; 65| PF26-02
atd | AH 2 11 0] ML26-16 A3 [ m26-02 | A |o 51; 73| PF26-03
SOT 18 A10 | mL26-03 | A | o 1, 1] PFo6-11
POT SE 16 16 A4 | mi26-03 | A [ ol 1150 25] PF26-04
. A6 | ML26-06 | GI [ 4] 0 o| PF26-06
BO1 | A of 1 o] ML26-17 A0 | ML26-06 | AGI]| 4] 137! 80| PF26-12
BO6 B 0| 8, 80| ML26-18 B6 | M26-30 | B [0 8 80| Pro6-21
B06 B 0 8 80| ML26-19 B6 | ML26-30 | B [ 0] 16: 48] PF26-22
BO6 B 0| 8 80| ML26-20 A89 | mML26-09 | A | o] 511 9| PF26-03
BO2 - 0] 9i 16| ML26-21 A9 | m26-09 | A [ol 510 o] Pr26-10
B2 | G, o] 9 16| ML26-22
Bo6 | B 0| 16! 48| ML26-23
B0 |BGI| 0] 25 82| ML26-24
B02 | AC 2 11 0| ML26-25
B0O7 | AH 2| 1. 65| ML26-26
Bll | A 2] 9: 18] ML26-27 6-3  PFGE SE POT  MLVA
B09 D 2] 129! 0| ML26-28
BO9 | AD 2] 145! 65| ML26-29 No| PPOE 1 OF el MLVA
: : A3 | Pr26-03 | A | o] 511 73] ML26-02
B8 [CGI| 4] 10, 0] ML26-30 A5 | Pr26-03 | A | o] 511 o] ML26-04
B03 | DGI| 4 11, 32| ML26-30 A89 | PF26-03 | A [o0] 511 9] ML26-09
B02 - 4] 26 0| ML26-31 A7 | Pr26-07 [AG,| 6] 170! 112] ML26-07
BO1 [ G| 6/ 18! 81| ML26-32 A7__| Pr26-07 | AG,I[ 6] 170! 112] mML26-08
B2 | A 6] 152: 34| ML26-33 A0 [ prae-11 | A [of 17 1] mL26-03
B3 | AGI| 6] 186 42| ML26-34 BL | PF26-11 | A [0 1 o] ML26-17
B034 | G/ | 93] 201} 117] ML26-35 B2 [ Pro6-10 | - [ol o 16| mML26-20
BO5 H 106; 555 37| ML26-36 B2 PF26-19 G,l 01 9: 16] ML26-21
POT 18 B6 | PF26-21 | B | 0] 8 80| ML26-29
POT SE 19 20 B6 | pr26-21 | B [ol 8 80| mL26-30
POT 31
POT SE 35 36




SE
\o | SE POT MLVA PFGE POT
BL | A 0: 1. o] mML26-17 | PF26-11 SE POT
A89 | AB 0 1 o] ML26-10 | PF26-8 No ,
A0 | A 0. 1. 1| ML26-3 | PF26-11 4 Gl 10.:0:01 1
B6 | B 0 8! 80| ML26-29 [ PF6-21 g AAB g i : g > L
B6 | B 0} 8 80| ML26-30 | PF26-21 o To 1 o >
B2 | - 0i 9 16| ML26-20 | PF26-19 T o 11 T .
B2 | Gl 0i 9! 16| ML26-21 [ PF26-19 sl - 10 3 1 1
B6 | B 0: 16! 48| ML26-30 | PF26-22 7T B [ 0 8 80 1
A2 | A 0: 19: 65| ML26-2 | PF26-2 sl ci [ o1 9 i16 1 1
B10 [BGJI| 0 25! 82| ML26-35 | PF26-25 o] - | o916 1
A5 | A 0: 51 9| mML26-4 | PF26-3 10| B 0 ! 16 @ 48 1
A9 | A 0i 51 9| ML26-9 | PF26-10 11] A | 0 19 :65 1
A89 | A 0. 51; o] ML26-9 | PF26-3 120 Gl 10 :25:801 1
A3 | A | o s1; 73] ML26-2 | PF26-3 7| B B R B 1
A | A 0i 115] 25] ML26-3 | PF26-4 A T o e g > T
A2 | A 2. 1 0f ML26-13 [ PF26-14 16 A |0 ‘5173 1
Al4 | AH 2 li 0] ML26-16 [ PF26-17 171 A 0 1113 17 1
Bl11| A 20 9 18| ML26-36 | PF26-26 18] A | 0 11151 25 1
A6 | A . 170 1| mL26-5 | PF26-5 19[ABH[ 2 1 1 ' 0 5
AB9| A 2, 591 47| ML26-11 | PF26-9 200 AH | 2 : 1 .0 1
All [ A 2 65 33| ML26-12 | PF26-13 21l AC | 2 1.0 1
BO | D | 2 129, 0| ML26-33 | PF26-23 221 A 12 1.0 1
B9 | AD 2; 145! 65| ML26-34 | PF26-24 ;i %:I 3 i 6% L N
AL | A 2; 193 33| ML26-1 | PF26-1 5 A |2 9 18 1
A6 G, 4 0. 0| ML26-6 PF26-6 26 A 2 117 ' 1 1
A10 | AG, 4§ 137 80| ML26-6 | PF26-12 27l - 2 15332 6
Bl | G| 6: 18 81| ML26-18 | PF26-18 28] A | 2 15947 1
A13 | Gl 6: 50: 1| ML26-14 | PF26-15 20| A [ 2 i65 33 1
A13 | Gl 6: 50 1| ML26-15 | PF26-16 30] D 2 1129: 0 1
A7 |AGI| 6! 170 112] ML26-7 | PF26-7 31] AD | 2 ;145 65 1
AT [AGI| 6! 1707 112] wML26-8 | PF26-7 gg GAI i 1%3 303 - i
B34| GI | 93t 201! 117] ML26-26 | PF26-20 sl 6l | 4 18 80| 1
POT 24 POT 27 26 35 CGI| 4 10 0 1
SE 27 :
36| DG 4 111 32 1
B6 | B o] 8| so| mL26-28 37l 61 | 4 | 16 0 5
B2 | AC 2 1 0] ML26-22 38] G 4 18 ' 16 3
B7 | AH 2| 1] 65] mL26-31 39 - | 4 24 0 1
B8 |cGi| 4] 10 o mL26-32 40l - [ 4 126 0 1
B3 [DGI| 4] 11] 32] mL26-24 a1] - | 4 82 :97] 1
B2 - 4l 26 ol ML26-19 42| AGl | 4 '137.: 80 1
B2 | A | 6| 152] 34| mL26-23 43 - 16 :0.64) 1
B3 |AGI| 6| 186] 42| mL26-25 2‘5‘ = g : 108 g‘l‘ C -
B5 | H [ 106] 55| 37] mL26-27 2w T 6 501 T
POT S3El 25 POT 36 a7l AC [ 6 {13273 | 1
—rar 48] A |6 [152; 34 1
49 A | 6 11701112 1
50 A 6 1186 42 1
51] - |93 201117 2
52] - [106: 55 ' 37 1
( 40 18 21




40
=50
0
0
80
0
—100

N

e

|

—40
60
—80

—100

MLVA

H25

A5
B11
A6
A8
A9
A2
A3
A8
A9
A4
Al10
B2
B2
B2

Al3
Al3

A12

B10

A 0-51-9
A:2-9-18
A:2-17-1
A/B:0-1-0
A/B:0-1-0

: 0-19-65

1 0-51-73

1 0-51-9

. 0-51-9

1 0-115-25

1 0-1-1
-:0-9-16
G/1:0-9-16
-:4-26-0
A:0-1-0

G/1: 4-0-0
A/G/I: 4-137-80
D/G/!: 4-11-32
G/1:93-201-117
G/1:93-201-117
G/!: 6-18-81
G/1: 6-50-1
G/1: 6-50-1
A/C:2-1-0
A:2-1-0
D:2-129-0

A/D : 2-145-65
B :0-8-80
C/G/I: 4-10-0
H : 106-55-37
A 2-65-33
B :0-8-80
B
A

A
A
A
A
A
A

. 0-16-48

:2-193-33
A/G/I: 6-170-112
A/G/I: 6-170-112
A/H:2-1-65
A/H:2-1-0
A 6-152-34
A/G/! : 6-186-42
A . 2-59-47
B/G/!: 0-25-82

AKO2 G/1:4-0-0
AKO3  G/1:4-0-0
KA02  G/I:4-0-0
A6 G/1:4-0-0
SA13 G/1:0-9-16
A10 A:0-1-1
KAO8 A:0-1-1
B2 -:.0-9-16
B2 G/1:0-9-16
POT

ML26-4
ML26-36
ML26-5
ML26-10
ML26-10
ML26-2
ML26-2
ML26-9
ML26-9
ML26-3
ML26-3
ML26-20
ML26-21
ML26-19
ML26-17
ML26-6
ML26-6
ML26-24
ML26-26
ML26-26
ML26-18
ML26-14
ML26-15
ML26-22
ML26-13
ML26-33
ML26-34
ML26-29
ML26-32
ML26-27
ML26-12
ML26-28
ML26-30
ML26-1
ML26-7
ML26-8
ML26-31
ML26-16
ML26-23
ML26-25
ML26-11
ML26-35

ML 15
ML 15
ML 15
ML26-6
ML 06
ML26-3
ML 04
ML26-20
ML26-21



| | | || | |” || || A8 A 2-59-47 ML26-11  PF26-9
| | | | | || | Bl A 2-9-18 ML26-36  PF26-26
| | | || || | | | A6 A 2-17-1 ML26-5 PF26-5
| || | | | | | B4 D 2-129-0 ML26-33  PF26-23
| | | | | | | | B4 A/D  2-145-65 ML26-34  PF26-24
{ | | | | | | A6 G/l 4-0-0 ML26-6 PF26-6
| | ||| | | | AL0  A/G/I 4-137-80 ML26-6 PF26-12
| | || | | | | | B3 G/l 93-201-117 ML26-26  PF26-20
|| || | | | | | B4 G/l 93-201-117 ML26-26  PF26-20
_|: | | | | || B6 B 0-8-80 ML26-29,30 PF26-21
| | | | | | | B6 B 0-16-48 ML26-30  PF26-22
| | | | | | A3 A 0-51-73 ML26-2 PF26-3
| | | | A5 A 0-51-9 ML26-4 PF26-3
| || || | A8 A 0-51-9 ML26-9 PF26-3
| | | A9 A 0-51-9 ML26-9 PF26-3
I | | | AT A 0-19-65 ML26-2 PF26-2
| | | AL A 0-115-25 ML26-3 PF26-4
L | | | | A9 A 0-51-9 ML26-9 PF26-10
| | | | A0 A 0-1-1 ML26-3 PF26-11
|: | | | | | | All A 2-65-33 ML26-12  PF26-13
|||| || || || || | A8 A/B  0-1-0 ML26-10  PF26-8
| | | || || || | Al4  A/H  2-1-0 ML26-16  PF26-17
| | | || ||| Al2 A 2-1-0 ML26-13  PF26-14
| | | | | | | | | A3 G/l 6-50-1 ML26-14  PF26-15
I: | | | | | ||| || | | | A3 G/l 6-50-1 ML26-15  PF26-16
| | | | ||| | || | B2 - 0-9-16 ML26-20  PF26-19
4‘:| | [l I sz en o-9-16 ML26-21  PF26-19
| | | | | ”| | || | B10 B/G/I 0-25-82 ML26-35  PF26-25
| | | | ||| || | A7 A/G/I 6-170-112  ML26-7 PF26-7
| | | | | | | | | | A7 A/G/l 6-170-112  ML26-8 PF26-7

PFGE
LE T L AK02 G/l  4-0-0 ML15 PF14
4‘ I (I A AKO3 G/l  4-0-0 ML15 PF14
N KAO2 G/I  4-0-0 ML15 PF14
— LI L L e G/l 4-0-0  ML26-6 PF26-6
N B I AN AKOS A 0-1-1  MLO4 PFO3
Vol I Ao A 0-1-1 ML2e-3 PR26-11
] .. Il IF) B2 -~ 0916 ML26-20 PF26-19
| L I B2 G/l 0-9-16  ML26-21 PF26-19
— | A SAI3 G/l 0-9-16 MLO6 PF 05
H25 SE POT

PFGE



